other applicable provisions, if any, of the in terms of applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (including any statutory nd Articles of Association of the be and is hereby accorded to increase the 

authorized share capital of the Company from Rs. 20,00,00,000/divided into 2,00,00,000/- 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each by creating additional Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. RESOLVED FURTHER THATCompany be and is hereby substituted with the following clause: V.  The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs.